
District Name Email 

Auckland 
Ji Chen  

Sasini Wijayaratna 

JiC@adhb.govt.nz  

SasiniW@adhb.govt.nz  

Bay of Plenty 

Rose Fifield 

Kendall Crossen 

Rose.Fifield@bopdhb.govt.nz   

Kendall.Crossen@bopdhb.govt.nz  

diabetes.nurses@bopdhb.govt.nz  

Canterbury 

Taylor Pearson  

Cate Fleckney  

Ashburton – Chris Harrison 

Taylor.Pearson@cdhb.health.nz  

Cate.Fleckney@cdhb.health.nz  

Chris.harrison@cdhb.health.nz  

Capital and Coast 

Tessa Clarke 

Sarah Diamond 

Gilli Lewis 

Tessa.Clarke@ccdhb.org.nz  

Sarah.Diamond@ccdhb.org.nz  

gilli.lewis@ccdhb.org.nz 

Counties Manukau Caitlin Stace caitlin.stace@middlemore.co.nz  

Hawke's Bay 
Chris Davidson  

Dr Moritz Lua 

Chris.Davidson@hbdhb.govt.nz 

Moritz.Lua@hbdhb.govt.nz  

Hutt Valley Lesley Manning  Lesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz 

Lakes diabetes.educators@lakesdhb.govt.nz 

MidCentral diabetes@midcentraldhb.govt.nz  

Nelson / Marlborough Helen Tippler helen.tippler@nmdhb.govt.nz 

Northland diabetes@northlanddhb.org.nz  

South Canterbury Sue Talbot stalbot@scdhb.health.nz 

Southern endocrinologydunedin@southerndhb.govt.nz  

Southern District 
Gavin Hendry 

Jenny Rayns 

gavin.hendry@southerndhb.govt.nz 

jenny.rayns@southerndhb.govt.nz  

Tairāwhiti 06 869 0500 extension 8060 

 

DIABETES TRANSITION 
CONTACTS FOR YOUNG ADULT SERVICES ACROSS AOTEAROA 

As kaitiaki (carers/guardians) of diabetes related services, it is a collective responsibility to establish an environment that 
facilitates a pathway for people with diabetes to navigate te ao mate huka - the world of diabetes1. 

1. Te Kaiwhakahaere Māori te Roopu mate huka
Debbie Rawiri - Te Whatu Ora
Waitaha Canterbury
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District Name Email 

Taranaki Dorothy Larsen Dorothy.larsen@tdhb.org.nz 

Waikato 

Vickie Corbett  

Lynne Malcolm  

Priya Joseph  

Vickie.Corbett@waikatodhb.health.nz  

Lynne.Malcolm@waikatodhb.health.nz  

Priya.Joseph@waikatodhb.health.nz  

Wairarapa Janette Monaghan janette.monaghan-smith@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz  

Waitematā diabetess@waitematadhb.govt.nz 

West Coast 
Buller region: Fiona Menzies 

Greymouth: Diane Fairhall   

fiona.menzies@wcdhb.health.nz  

diane.fairhall@wcdhb.health.nz  

Whanganui Pauline Giles  pauline.giles@wdhb.org.nz  

This document will be updated annually to ensure currency.   

If there are any changes in the meantime please email diabetescn@paediatrics.org.nz 
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